Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 1 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Device C-Code
Reference Guide
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 2 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Table of Contents
Peripheral Vascular/Biliary C-Code/Product Cross-Reference Table ............................................. 4
Atherectomy Catherers ................................................................................................................... 5
Thrombus Management Systems ................................................................................................... 6

Peripheral)
CP100
  PR7 (Peripheral) PR200
  PR7-65 (Peripheral) PR300
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 7 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Balloon Angioplasty Catheters (PTA Balloons)
C-Code  Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description (Balloon
Size–Diameter [mm] x Length
[mm] x Shaft Length [cm])
C1725 Catheter, transluminal
angioplasty, non-laser (may include
guidance, infusion/perfusion capability)
EverCross™ OTW
PTA Dilatation
Catheter
AB35W03020135 3 x 20 x 135
  AB35W03040135 3 x 40 x 135
  AB35W03080135 3 x 80 x 135
  AB35W03120135 3 x 120 x 135
  AB35W04020135 4 x 20 x 135
  AB35W04040135 4 x 40 x 135
  AB35W04060135 4 x 60 x 135
  AB35W04080135 4 x 80 x 135
  AB35W04120135 4 x 120 x 135
  AB35W05020135 5 x 20 x 135
  AB35W05040135 5 x 40 x 135
  AB35W05060135 5 x 60 x 135
  AB35W05080135 5 x 80 x 135
  AB35W05120135 5 x 120 x 135
  AB35W06020135 6 x 20 x 135
  AB35W06040135 6 x 40 x 135
  AB35W06060135 6 x 60 x 135
  AB35W06080135 6 x 80 x 135
  AB35W06120135 6 x 120 x 135
  AB35W07020135 7 x 20 x 135
  AB35W07040135 7 x 40 x 135
  AB35W07060135 7 x 60 x 135
  AB35W07080135 7 x 80 x 135
  AB35W08020135 8 x 20 x 135
  AB35W08040135 8 x 40 x 135
  AB35W08060135 8 x 60 x 135
  AB35W08080135 8 x 80 x 135
  AB35W09020135 9 x 20 x 135
  AB35W09040135 9 x 40 x 135
  AB35W09060135 9 x 60 x 135
  AB35W09080135 9 x 80 x 135
  AB35W10020135 10 x 20 x 135
  AB35W10040135 10 x 40 x 135
  AB35W12020135 12 x 20 x 135
  AB35W12040135 12 x 40 x 135
  AB35W12060135 12 x 60 x 135
  AB35W03020080 3 x 20 x 80
  AB35W03040080 3 x 40 x 80
  AB35W03080080 3 x 80 x 80
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 8 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Balloon Angioplasty Catheters (PTA Balloons)
C-Code  Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description (Balloon
Size–Diameter [mm] x Length
[mm] x Shaft Length [cm])
C1725 Catheter, transluminal
angioplasty, non-laser (may include
guidance, infusion/perfusion capability)
EverCross™ OTW
PTA Dilatation
Catheter
AB35W03120080 3 x 120 x 80
  AB35W04020080 4 x 20 x 80
  AB35W04040080 4 x 40 x 80
  AB35W04060080 4 x 60 x 80
  AB35W04080080 4 x 80 x 80
  AB35W04120080 4 x 120 x 80
  AB35W05020080 5 x 20 x 80
  AB35W05040080 5 x 40 x 80
  AB35W05060080 5 x 60 x 80
  AB35W05080080 5 x 80 x 80
  AB35W05120080 5 x 120 x 80
  AB35W06020080 6 x 20 x 80
  AB35W06040080 6 x 40 x 80
  AB35W06060080 6 x 60 x 80
  AB35W06080080 6 x 80 x 80
  AB35W06120080 6 x 120 x 80
  AB35W07020080 7 x 20 x 80
  AB35W07040080 7 x 40 x 80
  AB35W07060080 7 x 60 x 80
  AB35W07080080 7 x 80 x 80
  AB35W08020080 8 x 20 x 80
  AB35W08040080 8 x 40 x 80
  AB35W08060080 8 x 60 x 80
  AB35W08080080 8 x 80 x 80
  AB35W09020080 9 x 20 x 80
  AB35W09040080 9 x 40 x 80
  AB35W09060080 9 x 60 x 80
  AB35W09080080 9 x 80 x 80
  AB35W10020080 10 x 20 x 80
  AB35W10040080 10 x 40 x 80
  AB35W12020080 12 x 20 x 80
  AB35W12040080 12 x 40 x 80
  AB35W03030135 3 x 30 x 135
  AB35W03060135 3 x 60 x 135
  AB35W03100135 3 x 100 x 135
  AB35W03150135 3 x 150 x 135
  AB35W03200135 3 x 200 x 135
  AB35W04015135 4 x 15 x 135
  AB35W04030135 4 x 30 x 135
  AB35W04100135 4 x 100 x 135
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 9 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Balloon Angioplasty Catheters (PTA Balloons)
C-Code  Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description (Balloon
Size–Diameter [mm] x Length
[mm] x Shaft Length [cm])
C1725 Catheter, transluminal
angioplasty, non-laser (may include
guidance, infusion/perfusion capability)
EverCross™ OTW
PTA Dilatation
Catheter
AB35W04150135 4 x 150 x 135
  AB35W04200135 4 x 200 x 135
  AB35W05015135 5 x 15 x 135
  AB35W05030135 5 x 30 x 135
  AB35W05100135 5 x 100 x 135
  AB35W05150135 5 x 150 x 135
  AB35W05200135 5 x 200 x 135
  AB35W06015135 6 x 15 x 135
  AB35W06030135 6 x 30 x 135
  AB35W06100135 6 x 100 x 135
  AB35W06150135 6 x 150 x 135
  AB35W06200135 6 x 200 x 135
  AB35W07015135 7 x 15 x 135
  AB35W07030135 7 x 30 x 135
  AB35W07100135 7 x 100 x 135
  AB35W07120135 7 x 120 x 135
  AB35W07150135 7 x 150 x 135
  AB35W07200135 7 x 200 x 135
  AB35W08030135 8 x 30 x 135
  AB35W09030135 9 x 30 x 135
  AB35W10030135 10 x 30 x 135
  AB35W10060135 10 x 60 x 135
  AB35W03030080 3 x 30 x 80
  AB35W03060080 3 x 60 x 80
  AB35W03100080 3 x 100 x 80
  AB35W03150080 3 x 150 x 80
  AB35W03200080 3 x 200 x 80
  AB35W04015080 4 x 15 x 80
  AB35W04030080 4 x 30 x 80
  AB35W04100080 4 x 100 x 80
  AB35W04150080 4 x 150 x 80
  AB35W04200080 4 x 200 x 80
  AB35W05015080 5 x 15 x 80
  AB35W05030080 5 x 30 x 80
  AB35W05100080 5 x 100 x 80
  AB35W05150080 5 x 150 x 80
  AB35W05200080 5 x 200 x 80
  AB35W06015080 6 x 15 x 80
  AB35W06030080 6 x 30 x 80
  AB35W06100080 6 x 100 x 80
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 10 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Balloon Angioplasty Catheters (PTA Balloons)
C-Code  Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description (Balloon
Size–Diameter [mm] x Length
[mm] x Shaft Length [cm])
C1725 Catheter, transluminal
angioplasty, non-laser (may include
guidance, infusion/perfusion capability)
EverCross™ OTW
PTA Dilatation
Catheter
AB35W06150080 6 x 150 x 80
  AB35W06200080 6 x 200 x 80
  AB35W07015080 7 x 15 x 80
  AB35W07030080 7 x 30 x 80
  AB35W07100080 7 x 100 x 80
  AB35W07120080 7 x 120 x 80
  AB35W07150080 7 x 150 x 80
  AB35W07200080 7 x 200 x 80
  AB35W08030080 8 x 30 x 80
  AB35W09030080 9 x 30 x 80
  AB35W10030080 10 x 30 x 80
  AB35W10060080 10 x 60 x 80
  AB35W12060080 12 x 60 x 80
  AB35W05020040 5 x 20 x 40
  AB35W05030040 5 x 30 x 40
  AB35W05040040 5 x 40 x 40
  AB35W05060040 5 x 60 x 40
  AB35W05080040 5 x 80 x 40
  AB35W05120040 5 x 120 x 40
  AB35W06020040 6 x 20 x 40
  AB35W06040040 6 x 40 x 40
  AB35W06080040 6 x 80 x 40
  AB35W06120040 6 x 120 x 40
  AB35W07020040 7 x 20 x 40
  AB35W07040040 7 x 40 x 40
  AB35W07060040 7 x 60 x 40
  AB35W08020040 8 x 20 x 40
C1725 Catheter, transluminal
angioplasty, non-laser (may include
guidance, infusion/perfusion capability)
NanoCross™ OTW
PTA Dilatation
Catheter
AB35W08040040 8 x 40 x 40
  AB35W08060040 8 x 60 x 40
  AB14W015020150 1.5 x 20 x 150
  AB14W020040150 2.0 x 40 x 150
  AB14W020080150 2.0 x 80 x 150
  AB14W020120150 2.0 x 120 x 150
  AB14W025040150 2.5 x 40 x 150
  AB14W025080150 2.5 x 80 x 150
  AB14W025120150 2.5 x 120 x 150
  AB14W030040150 3.0 x 40 x 150
  AB14W030080150 3.0 x 80 x 150
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 11 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Balloon Angioplasty Catheters (PTA Balloons)
C-Code  Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description (Balloon
Size–Diameter [mm] x Length
[mm] x Shaft Length [cm])
C1725 Catheter, transluminal
angioplasty, non-laser (may include
guidance, infusion/perfusion capability)
NanoCross™ OTW
PTA Dilatation
Catheter
AB14W030120150 3.0 x 120 x 150
  AB14W035040150 3.5 x 40 x 150
  AB14W035080150 3.5 x 80 x 150
  AB14W035120150 3.5 x 120 x 150
  AB14W040040150 4.0 x 40 x 150
  AB14W040080150 4.0 x 80 x 150
  AB14W040120150 4.0 x 120 x 150
  AB14W015020090 1.5 x 20 x 90
  AB14W020040090 2.0 x 40 x 90
  AB14W020080090 2.0 x 80 x 90
  AB14W020120090 2.0 x 120 x 90
  AB14W025040090 2.5 x 40 x 90
  AB14W025080090 2.5 x 80 x 90
  AB14W025120090 2.5 x 120 x 90
  AB14W030040090 3.0 x 40 x 90
  AB14W030080090 3.0 x 80 x 90
  AB14W030120090 3.0 x 120 x 90
  AB14W035040090 3.5 x 40 x 90
  AB14W035080090 3.5 x 80 x 90
  AB14W035120090 3.5 x 120 x 90
  AB14W040040090 4.0 x 40 x 90
  AB14W040080090 4.0 x 80 x 90
  AB14W040120090 4.0 x 120 x 90
  AB14W020020150 2.0 x 20 x 150
  AB14W020150150 2.0 x 150 x 150
  AB14W020210150 2.0 x 210 x 150
  AB14W025020150 2.5 x 20 x 150
  AB14W025150150 2.5 x 150 x 150
  AB14W025210150 2.5 x 210 x 150
  AB14W030020150 3.0 x 20 x 150
  AB14W030150150 3.0 x 150 x 150
  AB14W030210150 3.0 x 210 x 150
  AB14W035020150 3.5 x 20 x 150
  AB14W035150150 3.5 x 150 x 150
  AB14W035210150 3.5 x 210 x 150
  AB14W040020150 4.0 x 20 x 150
  AB14W040150150 4.0 x 150 x 150
  AB14W040210150 4.0 x 210 x 150
  AB14W020020090 2.0 x 20 x 90
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 12 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Balloon Angioplasty Catheters (PTA Balloons)
C-Code  Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description (Balloon
Size–Diameter [mm] x Length
[mm] x Shaft Length [cm])
C1725 Catheter, transluminal
angioplasty, non-laser (may include
guidance, infusion/perfusion capability)
NanoCross™ OTW
PTA Dilatation
Catheter
AB14W020150090 2.0 x 150 x 90
  AB14W020210090 2.0 x 210 x 90
  AB14W025020090 2.5 x 20 x 90
  AB14W025150090 2.5 x 150 x 90
  AB14W025210090 2.5 x 210 x 90
  AB14W030020090 3.0 x 20 x 90
  AB14W030150090 3.0 x 150 x 90
  AB14W030210090 3.0 x 210 x 90
  AB14W035020090 3.5 x 20 x 90
  AB14W035150090 3.5 x 150 x 90
  AB14W035210090 3.5 x 210 x 90
  AB14W040020090 4.0 x 20 x 90
  AB14W040150090 4.0 x 150 x 90
  AB14W040210090 4.0 x 210 x 90
Stents, with Delivery Systems
C-Code   Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description
Diameter [mm] x
Length [mm] x
Catheter Length [cm]
C1876 Stent, non-coated/non-covered
with delivery system
 ParaMount™ Mini™
GPS™ Biliary Stent
System- 0.014”
Compatible
PMB4-5-14-80  5 x 14 x 80
C1876 Stent, non-coated/non-covered
with delivery system
 ParaMount™ Mini™
GPS™ Biliary Stent
System- 0.018”
Compatible
PMB4-5-18-80  5 x 18 x 80
   PMB4-5-21-80  5 x 21 x 80
   PMB4-6-14-80  6 x 14 x 80
   PMB4-6-18-80  6 x 18 x 80
   PMB4-6-21-80  6 x 21 x 80
   PMB4-7-14-80  7 x 14 x 80
   PMB4-7-18-80  7 x 18 x 80
   PMB4-7-21-80  7 x 21 x 80
   PMB8-5-14-80  5 x 14 x 80
   PMB8-5-18-80  5 x 18 x 80
   PMB8-5-21-80  5 x 21 x 80
   PMB8-6-14-80  6 x 14 x 80
   PMB8-6-18-80  6 x 18 x 80
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 13 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Stents, with Delivery Systems
C-Code   Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description
Diameter [mm] x
Length [mm] x
Catheter Length [cm]
   PMB8-6-21-80  6 x 21 x 80
   PMB8-7-14-80  7 x 14 x 80
   PMB8-7-18-80  7 x 18 x 80
   PMB8-7-21-80  7 x 21 x 80
C1876 Stent, non-coated/non-covered
with delivery system
 Visi-Pro™ Biliary Stent
System – 80cm
PXB35-05-12-80  5 x 12 x 80
   PXB35-05-17-80  5 x 17 x 80
   PXB35-05-27-80  5 x 27 x 80
   PXB35-05-37-80  5 x 37 x 80
   PXB35-05-57-80  5 x 57 x 80
   PXB35-06-12-80  6 x 12 x 80
   PXB35-06-17-80  6 x 17 x 80
   PXB35-06-27-80  6 x 27 x 80
   PXB35-06-37-80  6 x 37 x 80
   PXB35-06-57-80  6 x 57 x 80
   PXB35-07-12-80  7 x 12 x 80
   PXB35-07-17-80  7 x 17 x 80
   PXB35-07-27-80  7 x 27 x 80
   PXB35-07-37-80  7 x 37 x 80
   PXB35-07-57-80  7 x 57 x 80
   PXB35-08-17-80  8 x 17 x 80
   PXB35-08-27-80  8 x 27 x 80
   PXB35-08-37-80  8 x 37 x 80
   PXB35-08-57-80  8 x 57 x 80
   PXB35-09-17-80  9 x 17 x 80
   PXB35-09-27-80  9 x 27 x 80
   PXB35-09-37-80  9 x 37 x 80
   PXB35-09-57-80  9 x 57 x 80
   PXB35-10-17-80  10 x 17 x 80
   PXB35-10-27-80  10 x 27 x 80
   PXB35-10-37-80  10 x37 x 80
   PXB35-10-57-80  10 x 57 x 80
C1876 Stent, non-coated/non-covered
with delivery system
 Visi-Pro™ Biliary Stent
System – 135cm
PXB35-05-17-135  5 x 17 x 135
   PXB35-05-27-135  5 x 27 x 135
   PXB35-05-37-135  5 x 37 x 135
   PXB35-05-57-135  5 x 57 x 135
   PXB35-06-17-135  6 x 17 x 135
   PXB35-06-27-135  6 x 27 x 135
   PXB35-06-37-135  6 x 37 x 135
   PXB35-06-57-135  6 x 57 x 135
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 14 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Stents, with Delivery Systems
C-Code   Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description
Diameter [mm] x
Length [mm] x
Catheter Length [cm]
C1876 Stent, non-coated/non-covered
with delivery system
 Visi-Pro™ Biliary Stent
System – 135cm
PXB35-07-17-135  7 x 17 x 135
   PXB35-07-27-135  7 x 27 x 135
   PXB35-07-37-135  7 x 37 x 135
   PXB35-07-57-135  7 x 57 x 135
   PXB35-08-17-135  8 x 17 x 135
   PXB35-08-27-135  8 x 27 x 135
   PXB35-08-37-135  8 x 37 x 135
   PXB35-08-57-135  8 x 57 x 135
   PXB35-09-17-135  9 x 17 x 135
   PXB35-09-27-135  9 x 27 x 135
   PXB35-09-37-135  9 x 37 x 135
   PXB35-09-57-135  9 x 57 x 135
   PXB35-10-17-135  10 x 17 x 135
   PXB35-10-27-135  10 x 27 x 135
   PXB35-10-37-135  10 x 37 x 135
   PXB35-10-57-135  10 x 57 x 135
C1876 Stent, non-coated/non-covered
with delivery system
PROTÉGÉ® RX Carotid
Stent System
SECX-6-20-135  6 x 20 x 135
  SECX-6-30-135  6 x 30 x 135
  SECX-6-40-135  6 x 40 x 135
  SECX-6-60-135  6 x 60 x 135
  SECX-7-20-135  7 x 20 x 135
  SECX-7-30-135  7 x 30 x 135
  SECX-7-40-135  7 x 40 x 135
  SECX-7-60-135  7 x 60 x 135
  SECX-8-20-135  8 x 20 x 135
  SECX-8-30-135  8 x 30 x 135
  SECX-8-40-135  8 x 40 x 135
  SECX-8-60-135  8 x 60 x 135
  SECX-9-20-135  9 x 20 x 135
  SECX-9-30-135  9 x 30 x 135
  SECX-9-40-135  9 x 40 x 135
  SECX-9-60-135  9 x 60 x 135
  SECX-10-20-135  10 x 20 x 135
  SECX-10-30-135  10 x 30 x 135
  SECX-10-40-135  10 x 40 x 135
  SECX-10-60-135  10 x 60 x 135
C1876 Stent, non-coated/non-covered
with delivery system
PROTÉGÉ® RX Carotid
Tapered Stents
SECX-8-6-30-135  8-6 x 30 x 135
  SECX-8-6-40-135  8-6 x 40 x 135
  SECX-10-7-30-135  10-7 x 30 x 135
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 15 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Stents, with Delivery Systems
C-Code   Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description
Diameter [mm] x
Length [mm] x
Catheter Length [cm]
  SECX-10-7-40-135  10-7 x 40 x 135
C1876 Stent, non-coated/non-covered
with delivery system
PROTÉGÉ® EverFlex™
Self-Expanding Nitinol
Stent Biliary System
6F/0.035” Compatible
PRB35-06-020-080  6 x 20 x 80
  PRB35-06-030-080  6 x 30 x 80
  PRB35-06-040-080  6 x 40 x 80
  PRB35-06-060-080  6 x 60 x 80
  PRB35-06-080-080  6 x 80 x 80
  PRB35-06-100-080 6 x 100 x 80
  PRB35-06-120-080 6 x 120 x 80
C1876 Stent, non-coated/non-covered
with delivery system
PROTÉGÉ® EverFlex™
Self-Expanding Nitinol
Stent Biliary System
6F/0.035” Compatible
PRB35-06-150-080 6 x 150 x 80
  PRB35-06-020-120  6 x 20 x 120
  PRB35-06-030-120  6 x 30 x 120
  PRB35-06-040-120  6 x 40 x 120
  PRB35-06-060-120  6 x 60 x 120
  PRB35-06-080-120  6 x 80 x 120
  PRB35-06-100-120 6 x 100 x 120
  PRB35-06-120-120 6 x 120 x 120
  PRB35-06-150-120 6 x 150 x 120
  PRB35-07-020-080  7 x 20 x 80
  PRB35-07-030-080  7 x 30 x 80
  PRB35-07-040-080  7 x 40 x 80
  PRB35-07-060-080  7 x 60 x 80
  PRB35-07-080-080  7 x 80 x 80
  PRB35-07-100-080 7 x 100 x 80
  PRB35-07-120-080 7 x 120 x 80
  PRB35-07-150-080 7 x 150 x 80
  PRB35-07-020-120  7 x 20 x 120
  PRB35-07-030-120  7 x 30 x 120
  PRB35-07-040-120  7 x 40 x 120
  PRB35-07-060-120  7 x 60 x 120
  PRB35-07-080-120  7 x 80 x 120
  PRB35-07-100-120 7 x 100 x 120
  PRB35-07-120-120 7 x 120 x 120
  PRB35-07-150-120 7 x 150 x 120
  PRB35-08-020-080  8 x 20 x 80
  PRB35-08-030-080  8 x 30 x 80
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 16 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Stents, with Delivery Systems
C-Code   Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description
Diameter [mm] x
Length [mm] x
Catheter Length [cm]
C1876 Stent, non-coated/non-covered
with delivery system
PROTÉGÉ® EverFlex™
Self-Expanding Nitinol
Stent Biliary System
6F/0.035” Compatible
PRB35-08-040-080  8 x 40 x 80
  PRB35-08-060-080  8 x 60 x 80
  PRB35-08-080-080  8 x 80 x 80
  PRB35-08-100-080 8 x 100 x 80
  PRB35-08-120-080 8 x 120 x 80
  PRB35-08-150-080 8 x 150 x 80
  PRB35-08-020-120  8 x 20 x 120
  PRB35-08-030-120  8 x 30 x 120
  PRB35-08-040-120  8 x 40 x 120
  PRB35-08-060-120  8 x 60 x 120
  PRB35-08-080-120  8 x 80 x 120
  PRB35-08-100-120 8 x 100 x 120
  PRB35-08-120-120 8 x 120 x 120
  PRB35-08-150-120 8 x 150 x 120
C1876 Stent, non-coated/non-covered
with delivery system
PROTÉGÉ® GPS™
(BIGGS) Self-
Expanding Biliary Stent
System 6F/0.035”
Compatible
SERB65-09-20-80  9 x 20 x 80
  SERB65-09-30-80  9 x 30 x 80
  SERB65-09-40-80  9 x 40 x 80
  SERB65-09-60-80  9 x 60 x 80
  SERB65-09-80-80  9 x 80 x 80
  SERB65-09-20-120  9 x 20 x 120
  SERB65-09-30-120  9 x 30 x 120
  SERB65-09-40-120  9 x 40 x120
  SERB65-09-60-120  9 x 60 x120
  SERB65-09-80-120  9 x 80 x120
  SERB65-10-20-80  10 x 20 x 80
  SERB65-10-30-80  10 x 30 x 80
  SERB65-10-40-80  10 x 40 x 80
  SERB65-10-60-80  10 x 60 x 80
  SERB65-10-80-80  10 x 80 x 80
  SERB65-10-20-120  10 x 20 x 120
  SERB65-10-30-120  10 x 30 x 120
  SERB65-10-40-120  10 x 40 x 120
  SERB65-10-60-120  10 x 60 x 120
  SERB65-10-80-120  10 x 80 x 120
  SERB65-12-20-80  12 x 20 x 80
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 17 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Stents, with Delivery Systems
C-Code   Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description
Diameter [mm] x
Length [mm] x
Catheter Length [cm]
C1876 Stent, non-coated/non-covered
with delivery system
PROTÉGÉ® GPS™
(BIGGS) Self-
Expanding Biliary Stent
System 6F/0.035”
Compatible
SERB65-12-30-80  12 x 30 x 80
  SERB65-12-40-80  12 x 40 x 80
  SERB65-12-60-80  12 x 60 x 80
  SERB65-12-80-80  12 x 80 x 80
  SERB65-12-20-120  12 x 20 x 120
  SERB65-12-30-120  12 x 30 x 120
  SERB65-12-40-120  12 x 40 x 120
  SERB65-12-60-120  12 x 60 x 120
  SERB65-12-80-120  12 x 80 x 120
  SERB65-14-20-80  14 x 20 x 80
  SERB65-14-30-80  14 x 30 x 80
  SERB65-14-40-80  14 x 40 x 80
  SERB65-14-60-80  14 x 60 x 80
  SERB65-14-80-80  14 x 80 x 80
  SERB65-14-20-120  14 x 20 x 120
  SERB65-14-30-120  14 x 30 x 120
  SERB65-14-40-120  14 x 40 x 120
  SERB65-14-60-120  14 x 60 x 120
  SERB65-14-80-120  14 x 80 x 120
C1876 Stent, non-coated/noncovered with
delivery system
PROTÉGÉ® GPS™
Self-Expanding Biliary

Length [mm] x
Catheter Length [cm]
  90-2464-031 9 x 40 x 135
C1876 Stent, non-coated/noncovered with
delivery system
PRIMUS™ GPS™
Balloon-Expandable
Biliary Stent System
90-2464-035 9 x 60 x 135
  90-2464-039 9 x 80 x 135
  90-2464-045 10 x 20 x 135
  90-2464-046 10 x 30 x 135
  90-2464-047 10 x 40 x 135
  90-2464-048 10 x 60 x 135
  90-2464-049 10 x 80 x 135
  BXB35-05-12-75 5 x 12 x 75
  BXB35-05-17-75 5 x 17 x 75
  BXB35-05-27-75 5 x 27 x 75
  BXB35-05-37-75 5 x 37 x 75
  BXB35-05-57-75 5 x 57 x 75
  BXB35-06-12-75 6 x 12 x 75
  BXB35-06-17-75 6 x 17 x 75
  BXB35-06-27-75 6 x 27 x 75
  BXB35-06-37-75 6 x 37 x 75
  BXB35-06-57-75 6 x 57 x 75
  BXB35-07-12-75 7 x 12 x 75
  BXB35-07-17-75 7 x 17 x 75
  BXB35-07-27-75 7 x 27 x 75
  BXB35-07-37-75 7 x 37 x 75
  BXB35-07-57-75 7 x 57 x 75
  BXB35-08-17-75 8 x 17 x 75
  BXB35-08-27-75 8 x 27 x 75
  BXB35-08-37-75 8 x 37 x 75
  BXB35-08-57-75 8 x 57 x 75
  BXB35-09-17-75 9 x 17 x 75
  BXB35-09-27-75 9 x 27 x 75
  BXB35-09-37-75 9 x 37 x 75
  BXB35-09-57-75 9 x 57 x 75
  BXB35-10-17-75 10 x 17 x 75
  BXB35-10-27-75 10 x 27 x 75
  BXB35-10-37-75 10 x 37 x 75
  BXB35-10-57-75 10 x 57 x 75
  BXB35-05-17-120 5 x 17 x 120
  BXB35-05-27-120 5 x 27 x 120
  BXB35-05-37-120 5 x 37 x 120
  BXB35-05-57-120 5 x 57 x 120
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 19 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Stents, with Delivery Systems
C-Code   Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description
Diameter [mm] x
Length [mm] x
Catheter Length [cm]
C1876 Stent, non-coated/noncovered with
delivery system
PRIMUS™ GPS™
Balloon-Expandable
Biliary Stent System
BXB35-06-17-120 6 x 17 x 120
  BXB35-06-27-120 6 x 27 x 120
  BXB35-06-37-120 6 x 37 x 120
  BXB35-06-57-120 6 x 57 x 120
  BXB35-07-17-120 7 x 17 x 120
  BXB35-07-27-120 7 x 27 x 120
  BXB35-07-37-120 7 x 37 x 120
  BXB35-07-57-120 7 x 57 x 120
  BXB35-08-17-120 8 x 17 x 120
  BXB35-08-27-120 8 x 27 x 120
  BXB35-08-37-120 8 x 37 x 120
  BXB35-08-57-120 8 x 57 x 120
  BXB35-09-17-120 9 x 17 x 120
  BXB35-09-27-120 9 x 27 x 120
  BXB35-09-37-120 9 x 37 x 120
  BXB35-09-57-120 9 x 57 x 120
  BXB35-10-17-120 10 x 17 x 120
  BXB35-10-27-120 10 x 27 x 120
  BXB35-10-37-120 10 x 37 x 120
  BXB35-10-57-120 10 x 57 x 120
Stents, without Delivery Systems
C-Code  Product Description  Item Number(s)  Item Description
Expanded Stent Sizes
(except where noted)
Diameter [mm] x
Length [mm]
C1877 Stent, non-
coated/noncovered without
delivery system
IntraStent® LD DoubleStrut™ Biliary
Stent
90-1431-000 S15-16, 3.8 X 16mm
  90-1431-001 S15-26, 3.8 X 26mm
  90-1431-002 S15-36, 3.8 X 36mm
  90-1431-003 S15-56, 3.8 X 56mm
  90-1431-004 S15-76, 3.8 X 76mm
 IntraStent® LD Mega™ Biliary Stent  90-2313-000 S17-16, 3.8 X 16mm
  90-2313-001 S17-26, 3.8 X 26mm
  90-2313-002 S17-36, 3.8 X 36mm
C1877 Stent, non-

  SPD2-US-060-190  6 x 190
  SPD2-US-060-320  6 x 320
  SPD2-US-070-190  7 x 190
  SPD2-US-070-320  7 x 320
Guidewires
C-Code  Product Decription   Item Number(s)   Item Description
    Diameter
(in)
Length
(cm)
Tip Style  Tip
Shape
C1769 Guidewire  NITREX® Guidewires   N140801  0.014  80  INT  A
   N141802  0.014  180  INT  A
   N143001  0.014  300  INT  A
   N180601  0.018  60  INT  S
   N180603  0.018  60  INT  S
   N180801  0.018  80  STD  S
   N180802  0.018  80  INT  A
   N181804  0.018  180  STD  S
   N181805  0.018  180  INT  A
   N181806  0.018  180  FLP  A
   N183001  0.018  300  STD  A
Reimbursement Hotline 1-877-278-7482 21 113212-001 (E) JUL/09
Guidewires
C-Code  Product Decription   Item Number(s)   Item Description
    Diameter
(in)
Length
(cm)
Tip Style  Tip
Shape
C1769 Guidewire  NITREX® Guidewires   N183002  0.018  300  INT  A
   N251801  0.025  180  INT  A
   N251802  0.025  180  STD  S
   N252601  0.025  260  INT  A
   N350801  0.035  80  INT  S
   N351451  0.035  145  INT  S
   N351452  .035P  145  INT  A
   N351453  0.035  145  FLP  A
   N351454  0.035  145  INT  S
   N351455  0.035  145  FLP  S
   N351803  .035P  180  INT  S
   N351804  0.035  180  INT  S
   N351805  0.035  180  STD  A
   N352601  0.035  260  INT  A
   N352602  0.035  260  FLP  S
   N352603  0.035  260  STD  A
   N352604  0.035  260  INT  S
   N353001  0.035  300  INT  S
   N354001  .035P  400  INT  S
   N354002  0.035  400  INT  S
C1769 Guidewire The Babywire™ Guidewires   BW1200  0.012  18  DBL
ENDED
   BW1201  0.012  50  DBL
ENDED